Filed on behalf of Petitioner Dell Inc.

By: Gilbert A. Greene
Sheila Kadura
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100
Austin, TX 78701

Tel: 512.474.5201 Fax: 512.536.4598

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DELL INC.
Petitioner

V.

DISPOSITION SERVICES LLC Patent Owner

CASE CBM2013-00040 PATENT 5,424,944

Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, KEVIN F. TURNER, and MATTHEW R. CLEMENTS, Administrative Patent Judges.

PETITIONER'S
SUPPLEMENTAL MANDATORY NOTICE
UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)
AS REQUIRED UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)



This supplemental mandatory notice is filed pursuant to 37 C.F.R. \$42.8(b)(3) requiring the identification of lead and back-up counsel and 37 C.F.R. \$42.8(a)(3) requiring that any change of the information listed in 37 C.F.R. \$42.8(b) be filed with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board ("Board").

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(a)(3) and 42.8(b)(3), the undersigned lead counsel and back-up counsel for Petitioner hereby notify the Board that the law firm of Fulbright & Jaworski LLP has changed its name to Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP.

Dated: January 29, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Gilbert A. Greene

Gilbert A. Greene (Reg. No. 48,366) Sheila Kadura (Reg. No. 70,259) NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 98 San Jacinto Boulevard, Suite 1100 Austin, TX 78701

Tel: 512.474.5201 Fax: 512.536.4598

bert.greene@nortonrosefulbright.com sheila.kadura@nortonrosefulbright.com

Attorneys for Petitioner Dell Inc.



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)**

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice was served on January 29, 2015 by causing it to be sent by email to counsel for the Patent Owner at the following email addresses:

Kenneth F. Florek FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC Email: kflorek@feiplaw.com

Matthew J. Solow FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC Email: msolow@feiplaw.com

> /s/ Gilbert A. Greene Gilbert A. Greene (Reg. No. 48,366)

